

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	TIGER CONSTRUCTION 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" ST RD
PROJECT :	EVERSON WA 982479764	BURLINGTON WA 982330410	BLAINE WA 982309206
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-43.22 %			-22.58 %		-26.45 %
			154,994.00	88,000.00	-66,994.00	120,000.00	-34,994.00	114,000.00	-40,994.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.5000	ACRE	10,000.0000	10,235.0000	2.35 %	5,000.0000	-50.00 %	8,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,587.50	587.50	12,500.00	-12,500.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.			-84.67 %			-33.33 %		-62.67 %
			30,000.00	4,600.00	-25,400.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00	11,200.00	-18,800.00	
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	985.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	9.3000	-53.50 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			19,700.00	9,160.50	-10,539.50	7,880.00	-11,820.00	9,850.00	-9,850.00	
5	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1830.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	9.6000	-52.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	13.2000	-34.00 %	
			36,600.00	17,568.00	-19,032.00	14,640.00	-21,960.00	24,156.00	-12,444.00	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	12620.0000	TON	16.0000	8.7000	-45.63 %	9.0000	-43.75 %	8.2000	-48.75 %	
			201,920.00	109,794.00	-92,126.00	113,580.00	-88,340.00	103,484.00	-98,436.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	130.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %	
			2,600.00	2,080.00	-520.00	2,600.00	0.00	2,730.00	130.00	
8	QUARRY SPALLS									
	74.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	22.0000	-37.14 %	40.0000	14.29 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			2,590.00	1,628.00	-962.00	2,960.00	370.00	2,812.00	222.00	
9	CONCRETE INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	490.0000	22.50 %	800.0000	100.00 %	550.0000	37.50 %	
			800.00	980.00	180.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,100.00	300.00	
10	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	17.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	550.0000	-45.00 %	200.0000	-80.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %	
			17,000.00	9,350.00	-7,650.00	3,400.00	-13,600.00	11,050.00	-5,950.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" ST RD
EVERSON WA 982479764	BURLINGTON WA 982330410	BLAINE WA 982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100175	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 17.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 30,600.00	780.0000 13,260.00	-56.67 % -17,340.00	1,500.0000 25,500.00	-16.67 % -5,100.00	1,200.0000 20,400.00	-33.33 % -10,200.00	
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 46.0000	L.F.	15.0000 690.00	12.8000 588.80	-14.67 % -101.20	12.0000 552.00	-20.00 % -138.00	21.0000 966.00	40.00 % 276.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,200.00	12.1000 726.00	-39.50 % -474.00	15.0000 900.00	-25.00 % -300.00	23.0000 1,380.00	15.00 % 180.00	
14	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	750.0000 750.00	50.00 % 250.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	600.0000 600.00	20.00 % 100.00	
STORM SEWER										
15	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1325.0000	L.F.	24.0000 31,800.00	14.5000 19,212.50	-39.58 % -12,587.50	22.0000 29,150.00	-8.33 % -2,650.00	19.0000 25,175.00	-20.83 % -6,625.00	
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 642.0000	L.F.	30.0000 19,260.00	22.0000 14,124.00	-26.67 % -5,136.00	30.0000 19,260.00	0.00 % 0.00	26.0000 16,692.00	-13.33 % -2,568.00	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,750.00	55.0000 2,750.00	57.14 % 1,000.00	41.0000 2,050.00	17.14 % 300.00	44.0000 2,200.00	25.71 % 450.00	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 - INCH DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 7,000.00	3,800.0000 3,800.00	-45.71 % -3,200.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	-28.57 % -2,000.00	4,200.0000 4,200.00	-40.00 % -2,800.00	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	630.0000 1,890.00	-37.00 % -1,110.00	1,100.0000 3,300.00	10.00 % 300.00	620.0000 1,860.00	-38.00 % -1,140.00	
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	-25.00 % -2,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,600.0000 6,400.00	-20.00 % -1,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	TIGER CONSTRUCTION 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" ST RD
PROJECT :	EVERSON WA 982479764	BURLINGTON WA 982330410	BLAINE WA 982309206
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
		100175	100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER										
21	DEBRIS BARRIER									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	600.0000	-40.00 %	450.0000	-55.00 %	700.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	450.00	-550.00	700.00	-300.00	
22	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	1967.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			1,967.00	1,180.20	-786.80	1,967.00	0.00	3,934.00	1,967.00	
SANITARY SEWER										
23	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	273.0000	L.F.	20.0000	12.1000	-39.50 %	20.0000	0.00 %	28.0000	40.00 %	
			5,460.00	3,303.30	-2,156.70	5,460.00	0.00	7,644.00	2,184.00	
WATER LINES										
24	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM.									
	248.0000	L.F.	15.0000	8.5000	-43.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	19.0000	26.67 %	
			3,720.00	2,108.00	-1,612.00	2,480.00	-1,240.00	4,712.00	992.00	
SURFACING										
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	8490.0000	TON	20.0000	15.9000	-20.50 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	
			169,800.00	134,991.00	-34,809.00	118,860.00	-50,940.00	135,840.00	-33,960.00	
26	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	260.0000	TON	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			6,500.00	5,200.00	-1,300.00	6,500.00	0.00	7,280.00	780.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	4350.0000	TON	45.0000	49.0000	8.89 %	49.0000	8.89 %	49.0000	8.89 %	
			195,750.00	213,150.00	17,400.00	213,150.00	17,400.00	213,150.00	17,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	TIGER CONSTRUCTION 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" ST RD
PROJECT :	EVERSON WA 982479764	BURLINGTON WA 982330410	BLAINE WA 982309206
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
28	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22									
	35.0000	TON	40.0000	110.0000	175.00 %	110.0000	175.00 %	122.0000	205.00 %	
			1,400.00	3,850.00	2,450.00	3,850.00	2,450.00	4,270.00	2,870.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	SILT FENCE									
	3900.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.7000	-46.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			19,500.00	10,530.00	-8,970.00	15,600.00	-3,900.00	15,600.00	-3,900.00	
30	ESC LEAD									
	16.0000	DAY	500.0000	410.0000	-18.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	54.0000	-89.20 %	
			8,000.00	6,560.00	-1,440.00	5,600.00	-2,400.00	864.00	-7,136.00	
31	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	450.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.3500	-55.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			1,350.00	607.50	-742.50	1,800.00	450.00	1,125.00	-225.00	
32	CHECK DAM									
	8.0000	L.F.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	
			400.00	240.00	-160.00	400.00	0.00	200.00	-200.00	
33	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	360.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	12.4000	-58.67 %	6.0000	-80.00 %	11.0000	-63.33 %	
			10,800.00	4,464.00	-6,336.00	2,160.00	-8,640.00	3,960.00	-6,840.00	
34	INLET PROTECTION									
	23.0000	EACH	100.0000	47.0000	-53.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,300.00	1,081.00	-1,219.00	1,150.00	-1,150.00	2,070.00	-230.00	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
36	TEMPORARY SEEDING									
	1.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	3,300.0000	10.00 %	1,200.0000	-60.00 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,300.00	300.00	1,200.00	-1,800.00	3,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011		TIGER CONSTRUCTION 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD			TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409			COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" ST RD		
PROJECT	:		EVERSON WA 982479764			BURLINGTON WA 982330410			BLAINE WA 982309206		
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		SUB	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		100175	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL										
	965.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	400.00 %		
			965.00	1,930.00	965.00	1,930.00	965.00	4,825.00	3,860.00		
TRAFFIC											
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			76.00 %		-75.00 %		33.33 %		
			3,000.00	5,280.00	2,280.00	750.00	-2,250.00	4,000.00	1,000.00		
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	16.0000	S.F.	20.0000	17.6000	-12.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %		
			320.00	281.60	-38.40	160.00	-160.00	272.00	-48.00		
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	180.0000	HR	40.0000	36.2000	-9.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	-5.00 %		
			7,200.00	6,516.00	-684.00	7,200.00	0.00	6,840.00	-360.00		
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	35.1000	0.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	5.71 %		
			7,000.00	7,020.00	20.00	7,000.00	0.00	7,400.00	400.00		
44	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER										
	5160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.2000	-18.67 %	18.5000	23.33 %	12.2000	-18.67 %		
			77,400.00	62,952.00	-14,448.00	95,460.00	18,060.00	62,952.00	-14,448.00		
45	CEMENT CONC. STAIRWAYS (INCL. RAILING)										
		L.S.			131.56 %		37.50 %		125.00 %		
			8,000.00	18,525.00	10,525.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00		
46	PRECAST CONC. WHEEL STOP										
	92.0000	EACH	50.0000	38.5000	-23.00 %	36.0000	-28.00 %	38.0000	-24.00 %		
			4,600.00	3,542.00	-1,058.00	3,312.00	-1,288.00	3,496.00	-1,104.00		
47	PAINT LINE										
	14735.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3300	32.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %		
			3,683.75	4,862.55	1,178.80	4,420.50	736.75	4,420.50	736.75		
48	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE										
	1625.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %		
			3,250.00	1,787.50	-1,462.50	1,625.00	-1,625.00	1,625.00	-1,625.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" ST RD
EVERSON WA 982479764	BURLINGTON WA 982330410	BLAINE WA 982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100175	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
49	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER									
	2265.0000	EACH	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	1.9000	90.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			2,265.00	4,530.00	2,265.00	4,303.50	2,038.50	4,530.00	2,265.00	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-26.83 %		-39.02 %	
			12,300.00	8,200.00	-4,100.00	9,000.00	-3,300.00	7,500.00	-4,800.00	
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-14.34 %		-21.05 %		-15.79 %	
			380,000.00	325,500.00	-54,500.00	300,000.00	-80,000.00	320,000.00	-60,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
42	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-95.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	100.00	-1,900.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
52	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	200.0000	L.F.	4.0000	7.0000	75.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			800.00	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	400.00	-400.00	
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2572.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	11.5000	15.00 %	
			25,720.00	23,148.00	-2,572.00	20,576.00	-5,144.00	29,578.00	3,858.00	
54	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	7768.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.2700	-73.00 %	0.1000	-90.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %	
			7,768.00	2,097.36	-5,670.64	776.80	-6,991.20	4,660.80	-3,107.20	
55	SURVEYING									
		L.S.			43.25 %		-50.00 %		50.00 %	
			10,000.00	14,325.00	4,325.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	
56	BOLLARD TYPE - 1									
	8.0000	EACH	300.0000	1,100.0000	266.67 %	1,000.0000	233.33 %	1,100.0000	266.67 %	
			2,400.00	8,800.00	6,400.00	8,000.00	5,600.00	8,800.00	6,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	TIGER CONSTRUCTION 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	TRICO CONTRACTING, INC. 15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233 PO BOX 409	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" ST RD
PROJECT :	EVERSON WA 982479764	BURLINGTON WA 982330410	BLAINE WA 982309206
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
		100175	100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
57	BOLLARD TYPE - 2 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	700.0000 1,400.00	133.33 % 800.00	700.0000 1,400.00	133.33 % 800.00	650.0000 1,300.00	116.67 % 700.00	
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 660.0000	S.Y.	21.0000 13,860.00	28.6000 18,876.00	36.19 % 5,016.00	7.0000 4,620.00	-66.67 % -9,240.00	28.0000 18,480.00	33.33 % 4,620.00	
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4A 15.0000	EACH	450.0000 6,750.00	1,200.0000 18,000.00	166.67 % 11,250.00	1,500.0000 22,500.00	233.33 % 15,750.00	1,000.0000 15,000.00	122.22 % 8,250.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4B 11.0000	EACH	450.0000 4,950.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00	144.44 % 7,150.00	1,400.0000 15,400.00	211.11 % 10,450.00	1,000.0000 11,000.00	122.22 % 6,050.00	
61	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2 150.0000	L.F.	16.0000 2,400.00	43.0000 6,450.00	168.75 % 4,050.00	40.0000 6,000.00	150.00 % 3,600.00	42.0000 6,300.00	162.50 % 3,900.00	
62	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 1530.0000	L.F.	12.0000 18,360.00	15.7500 24,097.50	31.25 % 5,737.50	16.0000 24,480.00	33.33 % 6,120.00	16.0000 24,480.00	33.33 % 6,120.00	
63	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 400.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,000.00	18.6500 7,460.00	86.50 % 3,460.00	18.0000 7,200.00	80.00 % 3,200.00	18.0000 7,200.00	80.00 % 3,200.00	
64	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 6.0000	EACH	90.0000 540.00	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	105.0000 630.00	16.67 % 90.00	
65	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 3.0000	EACH	95.0000 285.00	72.0000 216.00	-24.21 % -69.00	90.0000 270.00	-5.26 % -15.00	90.0000 270.00	-5.26 % -15.00	
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
67	PLANTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.		150,000.00	-39.87 %	90,200.00	-50.00 %	72,000.00	-52.00 %	
					-59,800.00	75,000.00	-75,000.00		-78,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/21/2004

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:15

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020

TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
AND TRAIL PROJECT
03W011

----- LOW BIDDER -----

TIGER CONSTRUCTION
6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD

EVERSON WA 982479764
CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

TRICO CONTRACTING, INC.
15066 JOSH WILSON RD 98233
PO BOX 409

BURLINGTON WA 982330410
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100175

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
3287 "H" ST RD

BLAINE WA 982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
69	TRAFFIC GATES									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	6,000.0000	140.00 %	4,500.0000	80.00 %	4,500.0000	80.00 %	
			5,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,431,108.81</u>	<u>-20.77%</u>	<u>\$1,438,080.80</u>	<u>-20.39%</u>	<u>\$1,470,561.30</u>	<u>-18.59%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,431,108.81</u>	<u>-20.77%</u>	<u>\$1,438,080.80</u>	<u>-20.39%</u>	<u>\$1,470,561.30</u>	<u>-18.59%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	G.G. EXCAVATION, INC 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD ANACORTES WA 982218362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-9.67 %		-22.58 %		-71.52 %		
			154,994.00	140,000.00	-14,994.00	120,000.00	-34,994.00	44,145.77	-110,848.23		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	2.5000	ACRE	10,000.0000	9,000.0000	-10.00 %	7,000.0000	-30.00 %	7,500.0000	-25.00 %		
			25,000.00	22,500.00	-2,500.00	17,500.00	-7,500.00	18,750.00	-6,250.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-33.33 %		-14.17 %		
			30,000.00	10,000.00	-20,000.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00	25,750.00	-4,250.00		
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	985.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	6.0000	-70.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	10.5000	-47.50 %		
			19,700.00	5,910.00	-13,790.00	11,820.00	-7,880.00	10,342.50	-9,357.50		
5	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	1830.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	13.0000	-35.00 %	10.5000	-47.50 %		
			36,600.00	36,600.00	0.00	23,790.00	-12,810.00	19,215.00	-17,385.00		
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL										
	12620.0000	TON	16.0000	9.0000	-43.75 %	11.0000	-31.25 %	10.0000	-37.50 %		
			201,920.00	113,580.00	-88,340.00	138,820.00	-63,100.00	126,200.00	-75,720.00		
DRAINAGE											
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	130.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	15.3000	-23.50 %		
			2,600.00	1,430.00	-1,170.00	1,820.00	-780.00	1,989.00	-611.00		
8	QUARRY SPALLS										
	74.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	45.0000	28.57 %	37.5000	7.14 %		
			2,590.00	2,220.00	-370.00	3,330.00	740.00	2,775.00	185.00		
9	CONCRETE INLET										
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	550.0000	37.50 %	750.0000	87.50 %		
			800.00	600.00	-200.00	1,100.00	300.00	1,500.00	700.00		
10	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2										
	17.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	130.0000	-87.00 %	675.0000	-32.50 %	150.0000	-85.00 %		
			17,000.00	2,210.00	-14,790.00	11,475.00	-5,525.00	2,550.00	-14,450.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	G.G. EXCAVATION, INC 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD ANACORTES WA 982218362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 17.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 30,600.00	800.0000 13,600.00	-55.56 % -17,000.00	850.0000 14,450.00	-52.78 % -16,150.00	2,200.0000 37,400.00	22.22 % 6,800.00	
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 46.0000	L.F.	15.0000 690.00	29.0000 1,334.00	93.33 % 644.00	15.0000 690.00	0.00 % 0.00	26.0000 1,196.00	73.33 % 506.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,200.00	21.0000 1,260.00	5.00 % 60.00	16.0000 960.00	-20.00 % -240.00	35.0000 2,100.00	75.00 % 900.00	
14	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	400.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100.00	
STORM SEWER										
15	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1325.0000	L.F.	24.0000 31,800.00	13.6000 18,020.00	-43.33 % -13,780.00	16.7500 22,193.75	-30.21 % -9,606.25	30.2500 40,081.25	26.04 % 8,281.25	
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 642.0000	L.F.	30.0000 19,260.00	30.0000 19,260.00	0.00 % 0.00	28.0000 17,976.00	-6.67 % -1,284.00	42.0000 26,964.00	40.00 % 7,704.00	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,750.00	42.0000 2,100.00	20.00 % 350.00	44.0000 2,200.00	25.71 % 450.00	65.0000 3,250.00	85.71 % 1,500.00	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 - INCH DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 7,000.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	-42.86 % -3,000.00	4,400.0000 4,400.00	-37.14 % -2,600.00	5,200.0000 5,200.00	-25.71 % -1,800.00	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	600.0000 1,800.00	-40.00 % -1,200.00	900.0000 2,700.00	-10.00 % -300.00	850.0000 2,550.00	-15.00 % -450.00	
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	-25.00 % -2,000.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,600.0000 14,400.00	80.00 % 6,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	G.G. EXCAVATION, INC 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD ANACORTES WA 982218362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
21	DEBRIS BARRIER 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	400.0000 400.00	-60.00 % -600.00	600.0000 600.00	-40.00 % -400.00	550.0000 550.00	-45.00 % -450.00	
22	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1967.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,967.00	2.0000 3,934.00	100.00 % 1,967.00	2.0000 3,934.00	100.00 % 1,967.00	2.5500 5,015.85	155.00 % 3,048.85	
SANITARY SEWER										
23	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 273.0000	L.F.	20.0000 5,460.00	30.0000 8,190.00	50.00 % 2,730.00	20.0000 5,460.00	0.00 % 0.00	33.0000 9,009.00	65.00 % 3,549.00	
WATER LINES										
24	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM. 248.0000	L.F.	15.0000 3,720.00	18.0000 4,464.00	20.00 % 744.00	10.0000 2,480.00	-33.33 % -1,240.00	35.0000 8,680.00	133.33 % 4,960.00	
SURFACING										
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 8490.0000	TON	20.0000 169,800.00	17.0000 144,330.00	-15.00 % -25,470.00	20.0000 169,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.5000 140,085.00	-17.50 % -29,715.00	
26	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 260.0000	TON	25.0000 6,500.00	36.0000 9,360.00	44.00 % 2,860.00	28.0000 7,280.00	12.00 % 780.00	17.0000 4,420.00	-32.00 % -2,080.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 4350.0000	TON	45.0000 195,750.00	50.0000 217,500.00	11.11 % 21,750.00	47.0000 204,450.00	4.44 % 8,700.00	50.0000 217,500.00	11.11 % 21,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	G.G. EXCAVATION, INC 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD ANACORTES WA 982218362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
28	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22									
	35.0000	TON	40.0000	110.0000	175.00 %	110.0000	175.00 %	160.0000	300.00 %	
			1,400.00	3,850.00	2,450.00	3,850.00	2,450.00	5,600.00	4,200.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	SILT FENCE									
	3900.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.3000	-54.00 %	4.7500	-5.00 %	
			19,500.00	11,700.00	-7,800.00	8,970.00	-10,530.00	18,525.00	-975.00	
30	ESC LEAD									
	16.0000	DAY	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	-80.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	
			8,000.00	6,400.00	-1,600.00	1,600.00	-6,400.00	3,200.00	-4,800.00	
31	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	450.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	1.7500	-41.67 %	2.8500	-5.00 %	
			1,350.00	900.00	-450.00	787.50	-562.50	1,282.50	-67.50	
32	CHECK DAM									
	8.0000	L.F.	50.0000	66.0000	32.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	15.0000	-70.00 %	
			400.00	528.00	128.00	280.00	-120.00	120.00	-280.00	
33	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	360.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	11.0000	-63.33 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	
			10,800.00	3,960.00	-6,840.00	3,600.00	-7,200.00	3,600.00	-7,200.00	
34	INLET PROTECTION									
	23.0000	EACH	100.0000	29.0000	-71.00 %	52.0000	-48.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,300.00	667.00	-1,633.00	1,196.00	-1,104.00	1,150.00	-1,150.00	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
36	TEMPORARY SEEDING									
	1.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	2,200.0000	-26.67 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,200.00	-800.00	2,500.00	-500.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD 98248 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	G.G. EXCAVATION, INC 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD ANACORTES WA 982218362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	965.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	
			965.00	1,930.00	965.00	1,447.50	482.50	2,895.00	1,930.00	
TRAFFIC										
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-66.67 %		33.33 %		132.50 %	
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	6,975.00	3,975.00	
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	16.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.6500	-21.75 %	
			320.00	320.00	0.00	240.00	-80.00	250.40	-69.60	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	180.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	42.0000	5.00 %	37.5000	-6.25 %	
			7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00	7,560.00	360.00	6,750.00	-450.00	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	36.0000	2.86 %	36.0000	2.86 %	
			7,000.00	6,400.00	-600.00	7,200.00	200.00	7,200.00	200.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	5160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			77,400.00	92,880.00	15,480.00	61,920.00	-15,480.00	82,560.00	5,160.00	
45	CEMENT CONC. STAIRWAYS (INCL. RAILING)									
		L.S.			25.00 %		50.00 %		112.50 %	
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	17,000.00	9,000.00	
46	PRECAST CONC. WHEEL STOP									
	92.0000	EACH	50.0000	38.0000	-24.00 %	36.0000	-28.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			4,600.00	3,496.00	-1,104.00	3,312.00	-1,288.00	5,520.00	920.00	
47	PAINT LINE									
	14735.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3300	32.00 %	0.3200	28.00 %	0.5000	100.00 %	
			3,683.75	4,862.55	1,178.80	4,715.20	1,031.45	7,367.50	3,683.75	
48	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	1625.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.1000	-45.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %	
			3,250.00	1,787.50	-1,462.50	1,787.50	-1,462.50	3,656.25	406.25	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	G.G. EXCAVATION, INC 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD ANACORTES WA 982218362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
49	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER									
	2265.0000	EACH	1.0000	1.9700	97.00 %	1.9000	90.00 %	2.5000	150.00 %	
			2,265.00	4,462.05	2,197.05	4,303.50	2,038.50	5,662.50	3,397.50	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-67.48 %		-10.57 %		-31.79 %	
			12,300.00	4,000.00	-8,300.00	11,000.00	-1,300.00	8,390.00	-3,910.00	
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-18.42 %		-20.83 %	
			380,000.00	285,000.00	-95,000.00	310,000.00	-70,000.00	300,865.00	-79,135.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
42	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-25.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	
52	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	200.0000	L.F.	4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	18.2500	356.25 %	
			800.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	400.00	3,650.00	2,850.00	
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2572.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			25,720.00	23,148.00	-2,572.00	5,144.00	-20,576.00	36,008.00	10,288.00	
54	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	7768.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.3500	-65.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	
			7,768.00	7,768.00	0.00	2,718.80	-5,049.20	3,884.00	-3,884.00	
55	SURVEYING									
		L.S.			0.00 %		60.00 %		80.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	
56	BOLLARD TYPE - 1									
	8.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	390.0000	30.00 %	420.0000	40.00 %	
			2,400.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	3,120.00	720.00	3,360.00	960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 6425 W 20TH AVE 98248 FERNDALE WA 982481406 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST RD BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	G.G. EXCAVATION, INC 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD ANACORTES WA 982218362 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282
PROJECT : COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
57	BOLLARD TYPE - 2 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	200.0000 400.00	-33.33 % -200.00	290.0000 580.00	-3.33 % -20.00	355.0000 710.00	18.33 % 110.00	
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 660.0000	S.Y.	21.0000 13,860.00	29.0000 19,140.00	38.10 % 5,280.00	30.0000 19,800.00	42.86 % 5,940.00	30.2500 19,965.00	44.05 % 6,105.00	
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4A 15.0000	EACH	450.0000 6,750.00	1,100.0000 16,500.00	144.44 % 9,750.00	900.0000 13,500.00	100.00 % 6,750.00	1,200.0000 18,000.00	166.67 % 11,250.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4B 11.0000	EACH	450.0000 4,950.00	1,000.0000 11,000.00	122.22 % 6,050.00	900.0000 9,900.00	100.00 % 4,950.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00	144.44 % 7,150.00	
61	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2 150.0000	L.F.	16.0000 2,400.00	50.0000 7,500.00	212.50 % 5,100.00	40.0000 6,000.00	150.00 % 3,600.00	39.5000 5,925.00	146.88 % 3,525.00	
62	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 1530.0000	L.F.	12.0000 18,360.00	17.0000 26,010.00	41.67 % 7,650.00	16.0000 24,480.00	33.33 % 6,120.00	15.5000 23,715.00	29.17 % 5,355.00	
63	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 400.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,000.00	19.0000 7,600.00	90.00 % 3,600.00	18.0000 7,200.00	80.00 % 3,200.00	17.5000 7,000.00	75.00 % 3,000.00	
64	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 6.0000	EACH	90.0000 540.00	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	110.0000 660.00	22.22 % 120.00	
65	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 3.0000	EACH	95.0000 285.00	100.0000 300.00	5.26 % 15.00	100.0000 300.00	5.26 % 15.00	88.0000 264.00	-7.37 % -21.00	
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
67	PLANTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S.		150,000.00	75,000.00	-50.00 % -75,000.00	80,000.00	-46.67 % -70,000.00	74,000.00	-50.67 % -76,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/21/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:15

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020

TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

FRIBERG CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. G.G. EXCAVATION, INC
 6425 W 20TH AVE 4721 NORTHWEST RD 9669 PADILLA HEIGHTS ROAD
 98248
 FERNDALE WA 982481406 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 ANACORTES WA 982218362
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100074 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100282

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
69	TRAFFIC GATES									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	3,800.0000	52.00 %	4,500.0000	80.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	7,600.00	2,600.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,477,609.10</u>	<u>-18.20%</u>	<u>\$1,483,938.75</u>	<u>-17.85%</u>	<u>\$1,514,826.52</u>	<u>-16.14%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,477,609.10</u>	<u>-18.20%</u>	<u>\$1,483,938.75</u>	<u>-17.85%</u>	<u>\$1,514,826.52</u>	<u>-16.14%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-52.90 %			-38.06 %		-42.58 %
			154,994.00	73,000.00	-81,994.00	96,000.00	-58,994.00	89,000.00	-65,994.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.5000	ACRE	10,000.0000	7,980.0000	-20.20 %	8,500.0000	-15.00 %	4,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			25,000.00	19,950.00	-5,050.00	21,250.00	-3,750.00	10,000.00	-15,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.			-56.00 %			-36.67 %		-49.00 %
			30,000.00	13,200.00	-16,800.00	19,000.00	-11,000.00	15,300.00	-14,700.00	
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	985.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	13.2000	-34.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			19,700.00	13,002.00	-6,698.00	15,760.00	-3,940.00	10,835.00	-8,865.00	
5	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1830.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	23.0000	15.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			36,600.00	42,090.00	5,490.00	32,940.00	-3,660.00	18,300.00	-18,300.00	
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	12620.0000	TON	16.0000	12.4000	-22.50 %	12.5000	-21.88 %	10.0000	-37.50 %	
			201,920.00	156,488.00	-45,432.00	157,750.00	-44,170.00	126,200.00	-75,720.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	130.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	27.0000	35.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	
			2,600.00	3,510.00	910.00	2,340.00	-260.00	1,820.00	-780.00	
8	QUARRY SPALLS									
	74.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	22.0000	-37.14 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
			2,590.00	2,812.00	222.00	1,628.00	-962.00	2,220.00	-370.00	
9	CONCRETE INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	700.0000	75.00 %	900.0000	125.00 %	750.0000	87.50 %	
			800.00	1,400.00	600.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	700.00	
10	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	17.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	450.0000	-55.00 %	1.0000	-99.90 %	350.0000	-65.00 %	
			17,000.00	7,650.00	-9,350.00	17.00	-16,983.00	5,950.00	-11,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT :			
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 17.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 30,600.00	1,160.0000 19,720.00	-35.56 % -10,880.00	2,000.0000 34,000.00	11.11 % 3,400.00	1,650.0000 28,050.00	-8.33 % -2,550.00	
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 46.0000	L.F.	15.0000 690.00	18.0000 828.00	20.00 % 138.00	18.0000 828.00	20.00 % 138.00	20.0000 920.00	33.33 % 230.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,200.00	19.5000 1,170.00	-2.50 % -30.00	24.0000 1,440.00	20.00 % 240.00	30.0000 1,800.00	50.00 % 600.00	
14	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	570.0000 570.00	14.00 % 70.00	800.0000 800.00	60.00 % 300.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
STORM SEWER										
15	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1325.0000	L.F.	24.0000 31,800.00	20.7000 27,427.50	-13.75 % -4,372.50	18.0000 23,850.00	-25.00 % -7,950.00	28.0000 37,100.00	16.67 % 5,300.00	
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 642.0000	L.F.	30.0000 19,260.00	30.7000 19,709.40	2.33 % 449.40	27.5000 17,655.00	-8.33 % -1,605.00	39.0000 25,038.00	30.00 % 5,778.00	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,750.00	51.0000 2,550.00	45.71 % 800.00	45.0000 2,250.00	28.57 % 500.00	45.0000 2,250.00	28.57 % 500.00	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 - INCH DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 7,000.00	5,240.0000 5,240.00	-25.14 % -1,760.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	-42.86 % -3,000.00	6,900.0000 6,900.00	-1.43 % -100.00	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	750.0000 2,250.00	-25.00 % -750.00	900.0000 2,700.00	-10.00 % -300.00	850.0000 2,550.00	-15.00 % -450.00	
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,125.0000 8,500.00	6.25 % 500.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,900.0000 7,600.00	-5.00 % -400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
21	DEBRIS BARRIER									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	565.0000	-43.50 %	600.0000	-40.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %	
			1,000.00	565.00	-435.00	600.00	-400.00	650.00	-350.00	
22	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	1967.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.7500	75.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			1,967.00	3,442.25	1,475.25	3,934.00	1,967.00	3,934.00	1,967.00	
SANITARY SEWER										
23	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	273.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.1000	25.50 %	30.0000	50.00 %	36.0000	80.00 %	
			5,460.00	6,852.30	1,392.30	8,190.00	2,730.00	9,828.00	4,368.00	
WATER LINES										
24	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM.									
	248.0000	L.F.	15.0000	19.7000	31.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			3,720.00	4,885.60	1,165.60	4,960.00	1,240.00	4,464.00	744.00	
SURFACING										
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	8490.0000	TON	20.0000	19.0000	-5.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	
			169,800.00	161,310.00	-8,490.00	178,290.00	8,490.00	144,330.00	-25,470.00	
26	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	260.0000	TON	25.0000	43.7000	74.80 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	19.5000	-22.00 %	
			6,500.00	11,362.00	4,862.00	6,240.00	-260.00	5,070.00	-1,430.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	4350.0000	TON	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	44.7000	-0.67 %	53.5000	18.89 %	
			195,750.00	217,500.00	21,750.00	194,445.00	-1,305.00	232,725.00	36,975.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
28	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22									
	35.0000	TON	40.0000	110.0000	175.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	165.0000	312.50 %	
			1,400.00	3,850.00	2,450.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	5,775.00	4,375.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	SILT FENCE									
	3900.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.2000	-16.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			19,500.00	11,700.00	-7,800.00	16,380.00	-3,120.00	17,550.00	-1,950.00	
30	ESC LEAD									
	16.0000	DAY	500.0000	100.0000	-80.00 %	75.0000	-85.00 %	150.0000	-70.00 %	
			8,000.00	1,600.00	-6,400.00	1,200.00	-6,800.00	2,400.00	-5,600.00	
31	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	450.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.2500	-25.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			1,350.00	1,012.50	-337.50	1,350.00	0.00	1,350.00	0.00	
32	CHECK DAM									
	8.0000	L.F.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	
			400.00	160.00	-240.00	80.00	-320.00	160.00	-240.00	
33	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	360.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	8.0000	-73.33 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	
			10,800.00	2,880.00	-7,920.00	3,600.00	-7,200.00	3,600.00	-7,200.00	
34	INLET PROTECTION									
	23.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			2,300.00	1,150.00	-1,150.00	1,380.00	-920.00	2,300.00	0.00	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
36	TEMPORARY SEEDING									
	1.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	2,400.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	-66.67 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	965.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	5.0000	400.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	5.0000	400.00 %	
			965.00	4,825.00	3,860.00	2,895.00	1,930.00	4,825.00	3,860.00	
TRAFFIC										
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-46.67 %		-83.33 %		166.67 %	
			3,000.00	1,600.00	-1,400.00	500.00	-2,500.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	16.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			320.00	256.00	-64.00	320.00	0.00	320.00	0.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	180.0000	HR	40.0000	41.6000	4.00 %	0.1000	-99.75 %	38.0000	-5.00 %	
			7,200.00	7,488.00	288.00	18.00	-7,182.00	6,840.00	-360.00	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	41.0000	17.14 %	0.1000	-99.71 %	36.0000	2.86 %	
			7,000.00	8,200.00	1,200.00	20.00	-6,980.00	7,200.00	200.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	5160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	11.5000	-23.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	11.7000	-22.00 %	
			77,400.00	59,340.00	-18,060.00	92,880.00	15,480.00	60,372.00	-17,028.00	
45	CEMENT CONC. STAIRWAYS (INCL. RAILING)									
		L.S.			171.25 %		125.00 %		212.50 %	
			8,000.00	21,700.00	13,700.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	17,000.00	
46	PRECAST CONC. WHEEL STOP									
	92.0000	EACH	50.0000	61.0000	22.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	73.0000	46.00 %	
			4,600.00	5,612.00	1,012.00	3,220.00	-1,380.00	6,716.00	2,116.00	
47	PAINT LINE									
	14735.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.5000	100.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	0.5000	100.00 %	
			3,683.75	7,367.50	3,683.75	4,420.50	736.75	7,367.50	3,683.75	
48	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	1625.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.2500	12.50 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %	
			3,250.00	3,656.25	406.25	1,625.00	-1,625.00	4,062.50	812.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
49	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER									
	2265.0000	EACH	1.0000	2.4000	140.00 %	1.8000	80.00 %	2.1300	113.00 %	
			2,265.00	5,436.00	3,171.00	4,077.00	1,812.00	4,824.45	2,559.45	
50	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-23.01 %		-30.89 %		-21.14 %	
			12,300.00	9,470.00	-2,830.00	8,500.00	-3,800.00	9,700.00	-2,600.00	
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-13.16 %		-22.11 %		-15.82 %	
			380,000.00	330,000.00	-50,000.00	296,000.00	-84,000.00	319,889.00	-60,111.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
42	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-86.00 %		-80.00 %		-25.00 %	
			2,000.00	280.00	-1,720.00	400.00	-1,600.00	1,500.00	-500.00	
52	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	200.0000	L.F.	4.0000	9.0000	125.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	14.0000	250.00 %	
			800.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2572.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			25,720.00	2,572.00	-23,148.00	20,576.00	-5,144.00	15,432.00	-10,288.00	
54	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	7768.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.1000	-90.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			7,768.00	776.80	-6,991.20	7,768.00	0.00	7,768.00	0.00	
55	SURVEYING									
		L.S.			50.00 %		150.00 %		50.00 %	
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	
56	BOLLARD TYPE - 1									
	8.0000	EACH	300.0000	650.0000	116.67 %	600.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	233.33 %	
			2,400.00	5,200.00	2,800.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	8,000.00	5,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
57	BOLLARD TYPE - 2 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	480.0000 960.00	60.00 % 360.00	500.0000 1,000.00	66.67 % 400.00	605.0000 1,210.00	101.67 % 610.00	
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 660.0000	S.Y.	21.0000 13,860.00	29.7000 19,602.00	41.43 % 5,742.00	29.5000 19,470.00	40.48 % 5,610.00	25.0000 16,500.00	19.05 % 2,640.00	
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4A 15.0000	EACH	450.0000 6,750.00	890.0000 13,350.00	97.78 % 6,600.00	1,200.0000 18,000.00	166.67 % 11,250.00	1,140.0000 17,100.00	153.33 % 10,350.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4B 11.0000	EACH	450.0000 4,950.00	890.0000 9,790.00	97.78 % 4,840.00	1,150.0000 12,650.00	155.56 % 7,700.00	1,085.0000 11,935.00	141.11 % 6,985.00	
61	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2 150.0000	L.F.	16.0000 2,400.00	43.0000 6,450.00	168.75 % 4,050.00	50.0000 7,500.00	212.50 % 5,100.00	57.0000 8,550.00	256.25 % 6,150.00	
62	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 1530.0000	L.F.	12.0000 18,360.00	17.0000 26,010.00	41.67 % 7,650.00	16.0000 24,480.00	33.33 % 6,120.00	18.2500 27,922.50	52.08 % 9,562.50	
63	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 400.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,000.00	19.0000 7,600.00	90.00 % 3,600.00	13.0000 5,200.00	30.00 % 1,200.00	14.8000 5,920.00	48.00 % 1,920.00	
64	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 6.0000	EACH	90.0000 540.00	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	150.0000 900.00	66.67 % 360.00	171.0000 1,026.00	90.00 % 486.00	
65	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 3.0000	EACH	95.0000 285.00	95.0000 285.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 600.00	110.53 % 315.00	228.0000 684.00	140.00 % 399.00	
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
67	PLANTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S.		150,000.00	90,000.00	-60.00 %	68,000.00	-54.67 %	89,400.00	-40.40 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/21/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:15

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AND TRAIL PROJECT 03W011	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
68	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
69	TRAFFIC GATES									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,340.0000	113.60 %	4,250.0000	70.00 %	4,850.0000	94.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,680.00	5,680.00	8,500.00	3,500.00	9,700.00	4,700.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,542,641.10</u>	<u>-14.60%</u>	<u>\$1,543,474.50</u>	<u>-14.55%</u>	<u>\$1,551,030.95</u>	<u>-14.14%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,542,641.10</u>	<u>-14.60%</u>	<u>\$1,543,474.50</u>	<u>-14.55%</u>	<u>\$1,551,030.95</u>	<u>-14.14%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 10TH BIDDER -----

ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
 98277-5792
 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-3.87 %
			154,994.00	149,000.00	-5,994.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	2.5000	ACRE	10,000.0000	6,300.0000	-37.00 %
			25,000.00	15,750.00	-9,250.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			-1.67 %
			30,000.00	29,500.00	-500.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	985.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	16.8000	-16.00 %
			19,700.00	16,548.00	-3,152.00
5	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1830.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	13.5000	-32.50 %
			36,600.00	24,705.00	-11,895.00
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	12620.0000	TON	16.0000	8.5000	-46.88 %
			201,920.00	107,270.00	-94,650.00
DRAINAGE					
7	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	130.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	24.0000	20.00 %
			2,600.00	3,120.00	520.00
8	QUARRY SPALLS				
	74.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	26.0000	-25.71 %
			2,590.00	1,924.00	-666.00
9	CONCRETE INLET				
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	495.0000	23.75 %
			800.00	990.00	190.00
10	FRAME AND VANED GRATES FOR GRATE INLET TYPE 2				
	17.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	240.0000	-76.00 %
			17,000.00	4,080.00	-12,920.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
 98277-5792
 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 17.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 30,600.00	1,720.0000 29,240.00	-4.44 % -1,360.00
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 46.0000	L.F.	15.0000 690.00	18.0000 828.00	20.00 % 138.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,200.00	20.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00
14	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	265.0000 265.00	-47.00 % -235.00
STORM SEWER					
15	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1325.0000	L.F.	24.0000 31,800.00	20.0000 26,500.00	-16.67 % -5,300.00
16	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 642.0000	L.F.	30.0000 19,260.00	34.0000 21,828.00	13.33 % 2,568.00
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 50.0000	L.F.	35.0000 1,750.00	39.0000 1,950.00	11.43 % 200.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 - INCH DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000 7,000.00	4,400.0000 4,400.00	-37.14 % -2,600.00
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	745.0000 2,235.00	-25.50 % -765.00
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,350.0000 9,400.00	17.50 % 1,400.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/21/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:15

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 10TH BIDDER -----

ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
 98277-5792
 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
21	DEBRIS BARRIER 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	400.0000 400.00	-60.00 % -600.00
22	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1967.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,967.00	1.0000 1,967.00	0.00 % 0.00
SANITARY SEWER					
23	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 273.0000	L.F.	20.0000 5,460.00	22.0000 6,006.00	10.00 % 546.00
WATER LINES					
24	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM. 248.0000	L.F.	15.0000 3,720.00	7.0000 1,736.00	-53.33 % -1,984.00
SURFACING					
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 8490.0000	TON	20.0000 169,800.00	20.0000 169,800.00	0.00 % 0.00
26	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 260.0000	TON	25.0000 6,500.00	50.0000 13,000.00	100.00 % 6,500.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
27	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 4350.0000	TON	45.0000 195,750.00	60.0000 261,000.00	33.33 % 65,250.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/21/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:15

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
AND TRAIL PROJECT
03W011
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
98277-5792
OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
28	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22				
	35.0000	TON	40.0000	182.0000	355.00 %
			1,400.00	6,370.00	4,970.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
29	SILT FENCE				
	3900.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.9000	38.00 %
			19,500.00	26,910.00	7,410.00
30	ESC LEAD				
	16.0000	DAY	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %
			8,000.00	3,200.00	-4,800.00
31	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	450.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.8000	-40.00 %
			1,350.00	810.00	-540.00
32	CHECK DAM				
	8.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			400.00	400.00	0.00
33	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	360.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	9.2500	-69.17 %
			10,800.00	3,330.00	-7,470.00
34	INLET PROTECTION				
	23.0000	EACH	100.0000	65.0000	-35.00 %
			2,300.00	1,495.00	-805.00
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
36	TEMPORARY SEEDING				
	1.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	1,500.0000	-50.00 %
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 10TH BIDDER -----

ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
 98277-5792
 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
	965.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	1.3000	30.00 %
			965.00	1,254.50	289.50
TRAFFIC					
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			200.00 %
			3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	16.0000	S.F.	20.0000	6.0000	-70.00 %
			320.00	96.00	-224.00
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	180.0000	HR	40.0000	38.5000	-3.75 %
			7,200.00	6,930.00	-270.00
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %
			7,000.00	7,600.00	600.00
44	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	5160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	21.0000	40.00 %
			77,400.00	108,360.00	30,960.00
45	CEMENT CONC. STAIRWAYS (INCL. RAILING)				
		L.S.			162.50 %
			8,000.00	21,000.00	13,000.00
46	PRECAST CONC. WHEEL STOP				
	92.0000	EACH	50.0000	42.0000	-16.00 %
			4,600.00	3,864.00	-736.00
47	PAINT LINE				
	14735.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3000	20.00 %
			3,683.75	4,420.50	736.75
48	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE				
	1625.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.2000	-40.00 %
			3,250.00	1,950.00	-1,300.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/21/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:15

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
AND TRAIL PROJECT
03W011
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
98277-5792
OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 2265.0000	EACH	1.0000 2,265.00	2.0000 4,530.00	100.00 % 2,265.00
50	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-18.70 %
			12,300.00	10,000.00	-2,300.00
51	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-32.89 %
			380,000.00	255,000.00	-125,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
42	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-70.00 %
			2,000.00	600.00	-1,400.00
52	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 200.0000	L.F.	4.0000 800.00	5.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00
53	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 2572.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 25,720.00	3.5000 9,002.00	-65.00 % -16,718.00
54	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 7768.0000	S.F.	1.0000 7,768.00	0.2000 1,553.60	-80.00 % -6,214.40
55	SURVEYING	L.S.			145.00 %
			10,000.00	24,500.00	14,500.00
56	BOLLARD TYPE - 1 8.0000	EACH	300.0000 2,400.00	510.0000 4,080.00	70.00 % 1,680.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 AND TRAIL PROJECT
 03W011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 10TH BIDDER -----

ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
 98277-5792
 OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
57	BOLLARD TYPE - 2 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	300.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 660.0000	S.Y.	21.0000 13,860.00	40.0000 26,400.00	90.48 % 12,540.00
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4A 15.0000	EACH	450.0000 6,750.00	1,300.0000 19,500.00	188.89 % 12,750.00
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE - 4B 11.0000	EACH	450.0000 4,950.00	1,250.0000 13,750.00	177.78 % 8,800.00
61	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2 150.0000	L.F.	16.0000 2,400.00	47.0000 7,050.00	193.75 % 4,650.00
62	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 1530.0000	L.F.	12.0000 18,360.00	18.5000 28,305.00	54.17 % 9,945.00
63	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 400.0000	L.F.	10.0000 4,000.00	20.8500 8,340.00	108.50 % 4,340.00
64	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 6.0000	EACH	90.0000 540.00	120.0000 720.00	33.33 % 180.00
65	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 3.0000	EACH	95.0000 285.00	100.0000 300.00	5.26 % 15.00
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
67	PLANTER IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S.		150,000.00	80,000.00	-46.67 % -70,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/21/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:15

PS&E JOB NO : 03W011 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006831 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1983

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 28 2004
AWARDED ON : Aug 2 2004

HWY : SR 020
TITLE : ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
UPLAND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
AND TRAIL PROJECT
03W011
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 10TH BIDDER -----
ISLAND CONSTRUCTION SITE AND
749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202
98277-5792
OAK HARBOR WA 982771467
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100112

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
68	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
69	TRAFFIC GATES				
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,500.0000	80.00 %
			5,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,632,360.60</u>	-9.63%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,806,365.75</u>	<u>\$1,632,360.60</u>	-9.63%